FEATURES
 Small surface mounting type
 Low reverse current and low forward voltage
 High reliability
MARKING: 5
Maximum Ratings and Electrical Characteristics, Single Diode @Ta=25℃
Parameter  Symbol Limit Unit
Peak reverse voltage VRM 40 V
DC reverse voltage VR 30 V
Mean rectifying current IO 250 mA
Non-repetitive Peak Forward Surge
 Current@t=8.3ms IFSM 2.0    A
Electrical Ratings @Ta=25℃
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Conditions
Forward voltage VF   0.37 V IF=1mA
Reverse current IR   0.5 μA VR=30V
Capacitance between terminals CT  6  pF VR=10V,f=1MHZ
SOD-523
Junction temperature Tj 125 ℃
Storage temperature Tstg -55~+150                                           ℃
Power dissipation PD                                                                         200 mW
Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient RθJA                                                                    667 ℃/W
The marking bar indicates the cathode
Solid dot = Green molding compound device,if none,
the normal device.
SCHOTTKY BARRIER DIODE
RB751S-40V
2022-06/02
REV:A
Typical Current Squared Time I2 t  A S
2
0.017
 P/N suffix V means Halogen-free
 P/N suffix V means AEC-Q101 qualified, e.g:RB751S-40V
-
+
+
-
0 5 10 15 20
1
8
12
16
20
30
40
0 25 50 75 100 125
0
50
100
150
200
0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
1E-3
0.01
0.1
1
10
T
a
=25
f=1MHz
Capacitance Characteristics
REVERSE VOLTAGE    V
R
    (V)
E
N
 T
E
E
W
C
E
 B
E
T
N
T
A
I
P
A
C
A
C
IN
A
L
S
M
R
C
T
F
)
p(
Power Derating Curve
P
N
T
IO
P
A
S
I
S
D
I
E
R
W
P
O
D
( m
W
)
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE    T
a
    ( )
Forward    Characteristics
T a
10
0
=
o C
Ta
=
2
5
o C
R
E
N
T
I
R
D
 C
U
R
F
O
R
W
A
F
 (
m
A
)
FORWARD VOLTAGE    V
F
    (V)
Reverse    Characteristics
T
a
=100
o
C
T
a
=25
o
C
I
R
E
N
T
R
C
U
S
E
E
R
R
E
V
R
)
 (
u
A
REVERSE VOLTAGE    V
R
    (V)
RATING AND CHARACTERISTICS CURVES ( RB751S-40V )
SOD-523 Package Outline Dimensions
SOD-523 Suggested Pad Layout
A 0.510 0.770 0.020 0.031
A1 0.500 0.700 0.020 0.028
b 0.250 0.350 0.010 0.014
c 0.080 0.150 0.003 0.006
D 0.750 0.850 0.030 0.033
E 1.100 1.300 0.043 0.051
E1 1.500 1.700 0.059 0.067
E2
L 0.010 0.070 0.001 0.003
° REF 7° REF
0.200 REF 0.008 REF
�������
��	���	��
                 Rectron Inc reserves the right to make changes without notice to any product
              specification herein, to make corrections, modifications, enhancements or other
              changes. Rectron Inc or anyone on its behalf assumes no responsibility or liabi-
              lity for any errors or inaccuracies.  Data sheet specifications and its information
              contained are intended to provide a product description only. "Typical" paramet-
              ers which may be included on RECTRON data sheets and/ or specifications ca-
              n and do vary in different applications and actual performance may vary over ti-
              me.  Rectron Inc does not assume any liability arising out of the application or
              use of any product or circuit.
                 Rectron products are not designed, intended or authorized for use in medical,
              life-saving implant or other applications intended for life-sustaining or other rela-
              ted applications where a failure or malfunction of component or circuitry may di-
              rectly or indirectly cause injury or threaten a life without expressed written appr-
              oval of Rectron Inc.  Customers using or selling Rectron components for use in
              such applications do so at their own risk and shall agree to fully indemnify Rect-
              ron Inc and its subsidiaries harmless against all claims, damages and expendit-
              ures.
DISCLAIMER NOTICE